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HANDLE WITH CARE.
The use of animals for biomedical research is a privilege not a right.  With that privilege comes responsibility.  It is our responsibility to treat our animals with compassion.  
· Because they are living feeling creatures and it is the right thing to do.

· Because their health may impact the quality of biomedical research. 

· Because lives depend on it. 

The UNT-HSC is committed to the humane and ethical treatment of animals.

For emergencies or to report concerns related to the care and use of animals, animal health, or environmental conditions please contact one of the following below.  One does not have to give his/her name.


OR

Call the Ethics line at 1-877-606-9187. This is a toll free number that guarantees you anonymity and is available 24/7. 

You may also make reports online at www.reportlineweb.com/unthsc.
Egeenee Daniels, D.V.M.
Nathalie Sumien, Ph.D

Director, DLAM
Chairman, Institutional Animal Care & Use Committee

Office: 817 -735-2017
Office: 817-735-2389

Cell: 817-929-4053



        
e-mail: Egeenee.Daniels@unthsc.edu
e-mail: Nathalie.Sumien@unthsc.edu  
Anuja Ghorpade, Ph.D.
Tito Nelson
Interim Vice President, Research 
Lab Animal Health Technician, DLAM
Office : 817-735-2055
Office: 817-735-0590
e-mail : Anuja.Ghorpade@unthsc.edu  
e-mail: Tito.Nelson@unthsc.edu
 
Marcie Dorsett, LATG
Randall Christopher  
Facility Manager, DLAM
Energy Manager, Facilities Management
Office : 817-735-2013
Office: 817-735-0471
Cell : 817-565-4574
Facilities Work Order: 817-735-2182
e-mail : Marcie.Dorsett@unthsc.edu
e-mail: Randall.Christopher@unthsc.edu

Christina Aguilar
Campus Police :




IACUC Administrator
Emergency: 2600 (817-735-2600)
Office: 817-735-2533
Non-Emerg: 2210 (817-735-2210)
e-mail: Christina.Aguilar@unthsc.edu; iacuc@unthsc.edu                 



For environmental problems on weekends or after hours, please contact the non-emergency number for Campus police.  They will radio utilities for immediate assistance.  
